

London Borough of Hillingdon, Planning & Community Services, 3N Civic Centre, High Street, Uxbridge, Middlesex UB8 1UW Tel: 01895 250230 Web: www.hillingdon.gov.uk

Application for Planning Permission. Town and Country Planning Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

1. Applicant Na	ame, Address and (Contact Det	ails							
Title: Mr	First name: Dan	iny			Surname:	Hazlehur	st			
Company name	Lidl UK									
Street address:	London North West Property Office					Co	untry de	National Number		Extension Number
	4-14 Blackbird Hill				Telephone numb	er:				
	Wembley				Mobile number:					
Town/City	London] [
County:					Fax number:					
Country:	United Kingdom				Email address:					
Postcode:	NW9 8SD									
Are you an agent ac	cting on behalf of the app	plicant?		O Yes (No					
_	, Address and Confere submitted for this ap									
Construction of an A	proposed development A1 discount food store w ork or change of use alre	rith associated o				ormer Impe	rial House.	External refurbis	shment of Units	s 1 and 2.
4. Site Address	Details									
Full postal address	of the site (including full	postcode wher	e available)		Description:					
House:		Suffix:								
House name:	Imperial House									
Street address:	Victoria Road									
7011	South Ruislip									
Town/City:	South Kuishp									
County:	LIA 4 OOD									
Postcode:	HA4 0QB									
Description of locat (must be completed	Description of location or a grid reference (must be completed if postcode is not known):									
Easting:	509744									
Northing:	180057									

5. Pre-application Advice
Has assistance or prior advice been sought from the local authority about this application? • Yes • No
If Yes, please complete the following information about the advice you were given (this will help the authority to deal with this application more efficiently):
Officer_name:
Title: Mr First name: Adrian Surname: Waite
Reference: 5039/PRC/2014/50
Date (DD/MM/YYYY): 19/08/2014 (Must be pre-application submission)
Details of the pre-application advice received:
Please see details attached to include: - Flood Risk Assesment - Planning/Retail Statement - Transport Assesment
6. Pedestrian and Vehicle Access, Roads and Rights of Way
Is a new or altered vehicle access proposed to or from the public highway? • Yes • No
Is a new or altered pedestrian access proposed to or from the public highway? • Yes • No
Are there any new public roads to be provided within the site? Yes No
Are there any new public rights of way to be provided within or adjacent to the site? Yes No
Do the proposals require any diversions/extinguishments and/or creation of rights of way? Yes No
If you answered Yes to any of the above questions, please show details on your plans/drawings and state the reference of the plan(s)/drawings(s)
Proposed Site Plan (3096 304 Rev P) Design and Access Statement Transport Assessment
7. Wests Stavens and Callestian
7. Waste Storage and Collection
Do the plans incorporate areas to store and aid the collection of waste? Yes No
If Yes, please provide details:
Waste processing and storage areas within ancillary space of proposed food store and existing retail units. Have arrangements been made for the separate storage and collection of recyclable waste? Yes No
If Yes, please provide details:
In respect of the food store, all recyclable waste will be processed and stored within the ancillary space, to be collected and returned to the regional distribution centre via
the delivery vehicles.
8. Authority Employee/Member
With respect to the Authority, I am: (a) a member of staff (b) an elected member (c) related to a member of staff (d) related to an elected member Do any of these statements apply to you? Yes No
9. Materials
Please state what materials (including type, colour and name) are to be used externally (if applicable):
Walls - description:
Description of existing materials and finishes: Existing retail units finished in brick with metal cladding to top half of clavation
Existing retail units finished in brick with metal cladding to top half of elevation. Description of proposed materials and finishes:
Existing retail units to retain brick lower parts and cladding to be renewed to upper parts (silver metallic finish RAL 9006 Alucobond rainscreen cladding). Foodstore: 20mm mineral render painted white RAL 9010 with projecting piers in grey RAL 7038 and silver metallic finish RAL 9006 Alucobond rainscreen cladding.
Roof - description: Description of existing materials and finishes:
Existing retail units - insulated steel sheet roof.
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:
Existing retail units - insulated steel sheet roof to remain. Proposed foodstore - standing seam aluminium roof.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

9. (Materials continued)
Windows description
Windows - description: Description of <i>existing</i> materials and finishes:
Existing retail units - steel framed windows to remain.
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:
Existing retail units - steel framed windows to remain. Proposed foodstore - powder coated RAL 5010 blue metal framed windows
Doors - description: Description of <i>existing</i> materials and finishes:
Existing retail units - metal doors to entrances, steel doors to fire escapes.
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:
Existing retail units - metal doors to entrances to be retained, steel doors to fire escapes to be retained. Proposed food store - powder coated RAL 5010 blue steel doors to fire escapes and powder coated RAL 5010 blue entrance and exit doors
Boundary treatments - description: Description of existing materials and finishes:
West Boundary: steel knee rail fence, wire mesh fence with concrete posts North Boundary: hedge East Boundary: hedge and palisade fence to side of loading bay
South Boundary: wire mesh fence behind rear of Imperial House
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:
West Boundary: 0.8m high brick wall along side of car park, 2.4m paladin fence along side of proposed food store. North boundary: timber knee rail fence East Boundary: timber knee rail fence and hedge South Boundary: 2.4m paladin fence to rear of proposed food store
Vehicle access and hard standing - description: Description of existing materials and finishes:
Tarmacadam vehicular access
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:
Tarmacadam vehicular access
Lighting - add description Description of existing materials and finishes:
Combination of directional lighting above steel columns and occasional wall mounted fittings to existing retail unit elevations.
Description of proposed materials and finishes:
Directional lighting above steel columns within car park and delivery/service bays. Wall mounted fittings to rear of units along fire escape paths.
Are you supplying additional information on submitted plan(s)/drawing(s)/design and access statement? • Yes • No
If Yes, please state references for the plan(s)/drawing(s)/design and access statement:
Proposed Site Plan (3096 304 Rev P) Proposed Floor Plan (3096 305 Rev F) Proposed Roof Plan (3096 306 Rev E) Proposed Elevations (3096 307 Rev E) Street Elevations – Existing & Proposed (30963 308 Rev D) Landscape Plan 18941-11G Design and Access Statement External Lighting Plan
10. Vehicle Parking

 $\label{provide} Please\ provide\ information\ on\ the\ existing\ and\ proposed\ number\ of\ on\mbox{-site}\ parking\ spaces:$

Type of vehicle	Existing number of spaces	Total proposed (including spaces retained)	Difference in spaces			
Cars	107	91	-16			
Light goods vehicles/public carrier vehicles	0	0	0			
Motorcycles	0	3	3			
Disability spaces	0	9	9			
Cycle spaces	0	10	10			
Other (e.g. Bus)	0	4				
Short description of Other	Parent and Child					

11. Foul Sewage					
Please state how foul se	ewage is to be disposed of:				
Mains sewer	\boxtimes	Package treatment plant		Unknown	
Septic tank		Cess pit			
Other					
A ==					
	onnect to the existing drain	0 103	O No (Unknown	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		tem on the application drawings and 2-02 and Foul Drainage Statement)	state references	for the plan(s)/drawing(s):	
		2 de ana i da Bramago diatomoniy			
flood zones 2 and 3 and	a at risk of flooding? (Refer d consult Environment Age	to the Environment Agency's Flood M ncy standing advice and your local pla			
requirements for inform	-	d risk assessment to consider the risk t	to the proposed		
,			C the proposed		
		e (e.g. river, stream or beck)?	O	Yes No	
	ase the flood risk elsewhere	?? Yes • No			
How will surface water	be disposed of?	_		_	
Sustainable dr	ainage system	Main sewer		Pond/lake	
Soakaway		Existing wateroo	ourse		
13. Biodiversity a	nd Geological Conse	ervation			
To assist in answering t	the following questions refe			en there is a reasonable likelihood that any in by your proposals.	nportant biodiversity
	guidance notes, is there a r near the application site:	easonable likelihood of the following l	being affected a	dversely or conserved and enhanced within th	ne application site, OR
a) Protected and priorit	ty species				
Yes, on the develo	opment site	Yes, on land adjacent to or near the p	oroposed develo	opment No	
b) Designated sites, imp	portant habitats or other bi	odiversity features			
Yes, on the develo	opment site	Yes, on land adjacent to or near the p	proposed develo	opment No	
c) Features of geologica	al conservation importance	•			
Yes, on the develo	opment site	Yes, on land adjacent to or near the p	oroposed develo	opment No	
14. Existing Use					
Please describe the cur	rent use of the site:				
		vacant and one occupied by Bensons f benefit from Open A1 retail use. The fo		perial Garage, a vacant and dilapidated shed-l oom is use class Sui Generis.	ike buidling formerly
Is the site currently vac		Yes No			
		tamination assessment with your appl	ication.		
	ition is suspected for all or p	_	s No		
		able to the presence of contamination	?		
15. Trees and Hed	lges				==
Are there trees or hedg	es on the proposed develo	pment site?	○ No		
		It to the proposed development site the local landscape character?	nat could influer	ce the Yes No	
If Yes to either or both	of the above, you <u>may</u> need	d to provide a full Tree Survey, at the d		r local planning authority. If a Tree Survey is re	
		de your application. Your local plannin tion to design, demolition and constru		ald make clear on its website what the survey nendations'.	snould contain, in
16. Trade Effluent	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				===
			_		
Does the proposal invo	lve the need to dispose of	trade effluents or waste?	C	Yes No	

Does you	ur proposal include t	he gain or Ic	oss of residentia	l units?	С	Yes 💿 1	No				
18. All	Types of Develo	opment: I	Non-residen	itial Flo	oorspace						
Does you	ur proposal involve t	he loss, gain	or change of us	se of nor	n-residential floorspa	ce?		Yes No			
	Use class/ty	pe of use			xisting gross internal floorspace quare metres)	Gross internal floorspace to be lost by change of use or demolition (square metres)		Total gross new interna floorspace proposed (including changes of us (square metres)	internal floo	orspace elopment	
A1	Shops N	et Tradable	Area		1915.0		0.0	128	5.0	1286.0	
A2	Financial and	professiona	l services		0.0		0.0		0.0	0.0	
A3 Restaurants and cafes				0.0	0.0		(0.0	0.0		
A4	Drinkinç	g estabishme	ents		0.0	0.0		ı	0.0	0.0	
A 5		od takeawa			0.0	0.0		ı	0.0	0.0	
B1 (a)	Office ((other than A	A2)		0.0	0.0		(0.0	0.0	
B1 (b)	Research	and develop	ment		0.0		0.0	(0.0	0.0	
B1 (c)	Ligh	nt industrial			0.0		0.0	(0.0	0.0	
B2		eral industria			0.0		0.0		0.0	0.0	
B8		or distribut			0.0		0.0	(0.0	0.0	
C1		l halls of resi			0.0		0.0		0.0	0.0	
C2		ntial instituti			0.0		0.0	1	0.0	0.0	
D1		lential institu			0.0	0.0			0.0		
D2		bly and leisu	ıre		0.0	0.0			0.0		
Other	Ple	ase Specify			2150.0	2150.0			0.0	-2150.0	
Total					4065.0		2150.0	128	5.0	-864.0	
For note	For hotels, residential institutions and hostels, please ac Use Class Types of use				Existing rooms to be lost by change of use Total room			ns proposed (including nanges of use) Net additional rooms			
19. Em	ployment										
If known	, please complete th	e following	information reg	arding e	mployees:						
			Full-tim	e	Part-time			Equivalent number of fu	II-time		
	Existing employee Proposed employee		0 10		20			30			
	тторозей етпрюуе		10		20			30			
	urs of Opening	urs of openii	ng (e.g. 15:30) fa	or each n	non-residential use p	roposed:					
Use		nday to Frida			Satu Start Time			Sunday and Bank Start Time		Not	
A1	Start Time End Time			Start Time 07:00:00		23:00:00		10:00:00	18:00:00	Known	
21. Site	e Area										
	he site area?	8,290	sq.meti	res							
22. Industrial or Commercial Processes and Machinery											
Please describe the activities and processes which would be carried out on the site and the end products including plant, ventilation or air conditioning. Please include the type of machinery which may be installed on site:											
6 x Air Co 1 x Chille	Chillers and freezers within the store 6 x Air Conditioning Condensers 1 x Chiller Condenser 1 x Freezer Condenser										
	Is the proposal for a waste management development? Yes No										
						~					

17. Residential Units

23. Hazaro	dous Substances									
Is any hazard	lous waste involved in t	he proposal?	\circ	Yes No						
24. Site Vi	sit									
Can the site I	be seen from a public ro	oad, public foo	tpath, bridleway or	other public land?		\odot	Yes 🔘	No		
If the plannir	ng authority needs to m	ake an appoin	tment to carry out	a site visit, whom shou	d they contact	t? (Pleas	se select onl	y one)		
The age	nt The ap	plicant (Other person							
25. Certifi	cates (Certificate	B)								
application, v	applicant certifies that vas the owner is	have/the app	ng (Development licant has given the a freehold interest of	tificate of Ownership Management Procedo e requisite notice to eve or leasehold interest with 190) of any part of the lan	ure) (England) ryone else (as at least 7 years	Order listed be left to ru	elow) who, o un) and/or a	on the day i gricultural t	21 days b tenant <i>("a</i>	
Owner/Agrice	ultural Tenant								Date r	notice served
Name	Stonefield Estates Ltd									
Number:		Suffix:		House name:						
Street:	Shorehill Farm, Shoreh	ill Lane								
Locality:									17	/10/2014
Town:	Sevenoaks									
Postcode:	TN15 6XL									
Title: Mr	First name	: Danny			Surname:	Hazle	hurst	1		
Person role:	Applicant	De	claration date:	17/10/2014			\boxtimes	Declaration	n made	
26. Declar	ation									
I/we hereby apply for planning permission/consent as described in this form and the accompanying plans/drawings and additional information. I/we confirm that, to the best of my/our knowledge, any facts stated are true and accurate and any opinions given are the genuine opinions of the person(s) giving them. Date 17/10/2014										
	3								Date	17/10/2014